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Wall Speaker



WX502



AUDAC PROFESSIONAL AUDIO EQUIPMENT



Wall Speaker WX502



User Manual & Installation Guide



Warning 



Only use the correct amplifier output voltage and impedance. Exceeding these limits could cause fire or other failures. Avoid explosions: do not use the speaker around gasoline, thinner or other combustibles.







Only install the speaker in locations that can structurally support the weight of the speaker. Not doing so may result in the speaker falling down.







Do not use any other method than specified to mount the speaker. If extreme force is applied to the speaker, the speaker could fall down.







Attach a safety wire to the speaker when it’s mounted high above the ground. Failure in doing so could cause the speaker to fall down for any reason.







Avoid mounting the speaker in locations exposed to constant vibrations. The mounting points can be damaged by excessive vibrations, potentially causing the speaker to fall down.



Caution 



Avoid electric shocks: switch off the amplifier power when connecting the speaker.







Avoid installing the speaker in locations exposed to solvents, acids, smoke and heaters, as excessive exposure to these factors could result in speaker failure, fire or electric shocks.







Do not operate the speaker for an extended period of time at distorted sound. This could cause (irreparable) damage to the speaker.



 Do not stand or sit on, nor hang down from the speaker as this may cause failure of the speaker.
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Installing the WX502 Mounting the loudspeaker



The loudspeaker can be mounted both horizontally and vertically by means of the supplied mounting bracket. For mounting the loudspeaker on the desired mounting location, the mounting bracket should be removed from the loudspeaker. This can be done by loosening the screws on either side of the loudspeaker. After this is done, the mounting holes should be indicated. For a stable mounting of the loudspeaker it should always be fastened by two screws. The position of the mounting holes depends of the mounting position, horizontally or vertically with a spacing of 162 mm in between. After this, the bracket can be mounted on the desired location. Always use the proper fasteners depending of the mounting surface. Once the bracket is mounted on the desired location, the loudspeaker can be fixed to the bracket. Connecting the loudspeaker



Two connection terminals are provided on the rear side to connect the loudspeaker to the amplifier output. Always connect the black connection terminal to the COM output of the amplifier and the red connection terminal to the positive terminal of the amplifier output. Mind the polarity markings when wiring the loudspeaker cables. Power settings



On the rear side of the WX502 loudspeaker a recessed adjuster screw is provided. Using this adjuster screw the power / impedance of the loudspeaker can be set in 3 adjustable steps of impedance for 100V (40 Watt, 20 Watt, 10 Watt) and 1 step for 8 Ohm standard low impedance applications. 1) 8 Ohm / 50 Watt 2) 40 Watt / 250 Ohm 3) 20 Watt / 500 Ohm 4) 10 Watt / 1000 Ohm When the loudspeaker is connected to 70.7V facilities, the power indicated in the table above will be reduced to half the power, and when connected to 50V facilities, the power will be reduced to a quarter. When the desired power tap is selected, the loudspeaker is ready to be used.
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Additional information WX502 Technical specifications:



RMS Power Max Power Nominal Impedance Line transformer power tappings



50 W 100 W 8 Ohm 250 Ohm / 40 W 500 Ohm / 20 W 1000 Ohm / 10 W 87 dB 104 dB 102 dB 90 Hz - 18 kHz 70 Hz - 18 kHz 2500 Hz 110° 110° 1” HF + 51/4” LF 212 x 147 x 136 mm 2,52 kg ABS Wall bracket Black White Silver



Sound pressure 1W / 1m Sound pressure max W / 1 m @ 8 Ohm Sound pressure max W / 1 m @ 100V Frequency response -3 dB Frequency response -10 dB Cross-over frequency Horizontal coverage Vertical coverage Drivers Dimensions (W x H x D) Weight Construction Accessories included Colours
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Aufbaulautsprecher WX502



Bedienungsanleitung & Installationsleitfaden



AUDAC PROFESSIONAL AUDIO EQUIPMENT



Bedienungsanleitung & Installationsleitfaden



 AUDAC http://www.audac.eu [email protected]
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Einführung Diese Sektion beschreibt in aller Kürze die Funktionalität des WX502 design Aufbaulautsprecher



D



er WX502 wird entworfen um die Anforderungen zu erfüllen und beweist seinen Wert in Auditorien, Versammlungssäle, Treffpunkte, Kirchen, … Auf Platze wo Flexibilität bei die Aufstellung dringend nötig ist und wo fortgeschrittene und state-of-the-art Design unentbehrlich sind.



Die Serien WX sind leistungsfähige 2-way Lautsprecher mit eine 5" niedrige Frequenz Lautsprecher und ein 1" dome tweeter und sie haben einen synthetisches Gehäuse so dass die Lautsprecher für alle Zwecke geeignet sind, wie Hausinstallationen und fachkundige design Anwendungen. Dank der Montagebügel kann der Lautsprecher vertikal und horizontal montiert werden. Mit Hilfe der Power Settings an der Hinterseite des Lautsprechers können Sie die gewünschte Leistung für 100 Volt (20 Watt, 10 Watt, 5 Watt) oder die 8 Ohm Impedanz für Anwendungen mit niedriger Impedanz selektieren.
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Warnung 



Gebrauchen Sie nur die richtige Verstärker Output Spannung und die richtige Impedanz. Diese Limits überschreiten, kann Brand oder Störungen verursachen.







Vermeiden Sie Explosionen: benutzen Sie den Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Benzin, Verdünnung oder anderem brennbares Material.







Installieren Sie den Lautsprecher nur auf Stellen die das Gewicht des Lautsprechers und das Gewicht des Montagebügels tragen können. Tun Sie das nicht, dann kann der Lautsprecher herunterfallen.







Gebrauchen Sie nur die angegeben Methoden um den Montagebügel aufzustellen. Wenn Sie den Lautsprecher mit übermäβiger Kraft behandeln, kann er fallen.







Machen Sie ein Sicherheitskabel an den Lautsprecher fest, wenn Sie das Gerät hoch oben den Boden aufstellen. Ohne Sicherheitskabel kann das Gerät aus welchem Grund auch immer nach unten fallen.







Stellen Sie den Lautsprecher nicht in Orte auf die konstant Vibrationen ausgesetzt sein. Übermäβige Vibrationen können die Montagepunkte beschädigen, wodurch den Lautsprecher möglich hinunter fällt.



Achtung 



Vermeiden Sie elektrische Schläge: schalten Sie die Spannung des Verstärkers aus, wenn Sie den Lautsprecher anschlieβen.







Installieren Sie den Lautsprecher nicht in Plätze die konstant die Lösungsmittel, die Sauren, der Rauch und die Erwärmungsgeräte ausgesetzt sein. Übermäβige Aussetzung an diesen Faktoren, kann ein defekten Lautsprecher, Brand oder elektrische Schläge zur Folge haben.







Bei Wiedergabe von übersteuertem/zu starkem Signal: gebrauchen Sie den Lautsprecher nicht langwierig. Langwieriges Gebrauch kann in diesem Fall (irreparablen) Schaden an den Lautsprecher verursachen.







Stehen oder sitzen Sie nicht auf dem Lautsprecher. Hängen Sie nicht an dem Lautsprecher. Diese Handlungen können einen defekten Lautsprecher zur Folge haben.
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Installation 







Achten Sie stets auf die korrekte Polarität aller Anschlüsse. Das rote (positive) Terminal auf dem Verstärker muss verbunden sein mit den roten Lautsprecheranschlüsse, und das schwarze Terminal muss verbunden sein mit den schwarzen Anschlüsse. Der WX502 wird geliefert mit einem Montagebügel, mit dem Sie der Lautsprecher montieren können an der Mauer oder an dem Plafond. Sie können den Lautsprecher vertikal oder horizontal montieren.



Der WX502 anschließen Die Verstärkerkabel verbinden



Auf der Rückseite des WX502 Lautsprechers finden Sie eine Verbindung. Damit können Sie die Lautsprecherkabel auf dem Lautsprecher anschließen. Achtung: Achten Sie auf die Polarität wenn Sie die Lautsprecherkabel verdrahten. Power settings



Mit Hilfe einer versunken Schraube an der Hinterseite des WX502 können Sie wählen zwischen 3 Leistungen für 100 Volt (40 Watt, 20 Watt, 10 Watt) und 1 Impedanz von 8 Ohm für Anwendungen mit niedriger Impedanz.



1. 8 Ohm 2. 40 Watt/250 Ohm 3. 20 Watt/500 Ohm 4. 10 Watt/ 1000 Ohm
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Hinzukommende Informationen WX502 Technische Daten



RMS Leistung Max Leistung Impedanz Line transformer power tappings Schalldruckpegel 1W / 1m Schalldruckpegel max W / 1 m @ 8 Ohm Schalldruckpegel max W / 1 m @ 100V Frequenzgang -3 dB Frequenzgang -10 dB Cross-over Frequenz Horizontaler Bereich Vertikaler Bereich Drivers Abmessungen (B x H x D) Gewicht Konstruktion Zubehörteile einbegriffen Farben
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50 W 100 W 8 Ohm 250 Ohm / 40 W 500 Ohm / 20 W 1000 Ohm / 10 W 87 dB 104 dB 102 dB 70 Hz - 18 kHz 55 Hz - 20 kHz 2500 Hz 110° 110° 1” HF + 51/4” LF 212 x 147 x 136 mm 2,52 Kg ABS Montagebügel Schwarz Weiß Silber
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Ventilation slits must not be blocked. 11. Do not use this equipment in the immediate vicinity of water (does not apply to special outdoor equipment. - in this case ...
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Gilt nicht fÃ¼r Artikel Nr. 201 und Artikel Nr. 800. Diese Artikel tropften oder fielen bei den Versuchen nicht brennend ab. (B17011). HFM TU MÃ¼nchen, Lehrstuhl ...
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(+49) 60 81 / 94 19 0 Â· Fax: (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 1000 Â· e-mail: [email protected]. TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRAWING Â· DESSIN TECHNIQUE ...
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Adam Hall accepts no responsibility or liability for the correctness, accuracy and completeness of this illustration. Adam Hall n'assume aucune garantie ni ...
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(+49) 60 81 / 94 19 0 Â· Fax: (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 1000 Â· e-mail: [email protected]. TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRAWING Â· DESSIN TECHNIQUE ...
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Do not step on the power cord. Make certain that the power cable does not become kinked, espe- cially at the mains outlet and/or power adapter and the ...
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TECHNICAL DRAWING I DESSIN TECHNIQUE I DIBUJO TECNICO. O adam ball rdware. (1) Upper-casting. (7) Handle-set. (5) Square-pad. GO ...
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Page 1. 41261. TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRAWING I DESSIN TECHNIQUE I DIBUJO TÃˆCNICO.










 


[image: alt]





datenblatt - Adam Hall Group 

Noise Reduction Coefficient NRC = 0.60. Sound Absorption Average SAA = 0.57. Sound absorption coefficient ISO 354. Measurement of sound absorption in ...
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Adam Hall accepts no responsibility or liability for the correctness, accuracy and completeness of this illustration. Adam Hall n'assume aucune garantie ni ...
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Adam Hall accepts no responsibility or liability for the correctness, accuracy and completeness of this illustration. Ad
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Page 1. 154. 101. 142. 136. 41. 8983. 5,1. 84. 8,5. 10. 137. 34082S.
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Description of the test object: â€¢ Thickness t = 2.07 mm. â€¢ Specific airflow resistance according to EN 29053 Rs = 1914 Pa s/m. â€¢ Area specific mass mâ€œ = 513 g/m2.
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the â€œOffâ€� position before plugging the amp to a properly ... en service soit en position â€œOffâ€� avant de brancher l'appareil sur ..... Damping Factor. 20-500Hz @8Î©.










 


[image: alt]





flammenschutz - bescheinigung - Adam Hall Group 

FLAME PROOFING CERTIFICATE I CERTIFICAT DE RÃ‰SISTANCE AUX FLAMMES certify with this document that the goods mentioned on the delivery note (or ...
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Adam Hall GmbH Â· Daimlerstr. 9 Â· 61267 Neu-Anspach Â· Germany. Tel. (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 0 Â· Fax (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 1000 Â· e-mail: [email protected]. 50. 28.
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(+49) 60 81 / 94 19 0 Â· Fax: (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 1000 Â· e-mail: [email protected]. TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRAWING I DESSIN TECHNIQUE ...
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Adam Hall GmbH Â· Daimlerstr. 9 Â· 61267 Neu-Anspach Germany. Tel.: (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 0 Â· Fax: (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 1000 Â· e-mail: [email protected].
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338,3. 53. 63. 170. 522. 194,8. 68,8. 5,5. 208. 222. 74,5. 3476041 / 3476043. Adam Hall Ã¼bernimmt keine GewÃ¤hr oder Haftung fÃ¼r die Richtigkeit, Genauigkeit ...
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TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRAWING I DESSIN TECHNIQUE I DIBUJO TECNICO. 85103. Adam Hall GmbH Daimlerstr. 9 61267 Neu-Anspach ...
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466. 483. 133,35. 27. 441,7. 87447. Adam Hall Ã¼bernimmt keine GewÃ¤hr oder Haftung fÃ¼r die Richtigkeit, Genauigkeit und VollstÃ¤ndigkeit dieser Zeichnung.
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(+49) 60 81 / 94 19 0 Â· Fax: (+49) 60 81 / 94 19 1000 Â· e-mail: [email protected]. TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRA
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Adam Hall Ã¼bernimmt keine GewÃ¤hr oder Haftung fÃ¼r die Richtigkeit, Genauigkeit und VollstÃ¤ndigkeit dieser Zeichnung. Adam Hall accepts no responsibility or ...
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Page 1. 7860. TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRAWING I DESSIN TECHNIQUE I DIBUJO TÃ‰CNICO. 2. 1. 3. 2. 1. 3.
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